
 

  
 

FP802-160434 
Addendum no. 2 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 
Materiel and Procurement Services  
200 Kent Street, Station 9W088  
Ottawa, Ontario   
K1A 0E6 
 
March 30, 2017 
 
Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-160434 
Title:  Reconstruction of wharf 404 and ramp 501 
Work site location:  Petit Cap, Westmorland County, New Brunswick 
 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans  
 

Bid Closing Date:  Tuesday, April 4, 2017 
Time:    14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)  
RFP File No:   FP802-160434 

ADDENDUM: No. 2 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 
Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#2) is hereby 
issued. 
 
THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS WAS SUBMITTED BY A POTENTIAL BIDDER TO THE 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY IN RELATION TO THE SUBJECT ITT: 

 
Question 01 from bidder: 
In drawing M9 of M10, "Ramp plan", we would like to know the distance between each of the 
grooves in the concrete of the traction zone. 
                 
MPO answer 01: 
See detail D25 « traction zone » on M9. 
 
Question 02 from bidder: 
The section 27 30 00 TELEPHONE SYSTEM and the section 27 31 00 VOICE 
COMMUNICATION SWITCHING & ROUTING EQUIPMENT is included where on the 
pricing table? 
                 
MPO answer 02: 
See division 27 31 00 Part 1 1.3.3 « Electrical contractor to carry lump sum amount of $3,000 in 
his tendered price to pay for all charges by Communications Utility based on Communications 
Utility invoice amount with no contractor mark-up. Unused amount will be returned to the 
owner.” 



 

  
 

FP802-160434 
Addendum no. 2 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Question 03 from bidder: 
The new Electrical Building in what Item is this in?          
        
MPO answer 03: 
Electrical building is to be included in the electrical lump sum. 

Question 04 from bidder: 
The fresh water line, what type of connection is required for the 38mm Municipex to PVC 
Piping asked by supplier?       
        
MPO answer 04: 
All pipe to be Municipex with compression connections. 

Question 05 from bidder: 
For the New Fuel – Dispensing System is the old dispenser pump to be reused or is a new one 
have to be replaced? And if new pumps are to be used are they to be electronic or mechanical 
type?        
 
MPO answer 05: 
A new mechanical dispenser pump is to be installed to replace the existing, as per the 
specifications. 

Question 06 from bidder: 
Where does the electrical Expansion Joint to be placed? The electrical is under the deck, not in 
the deck?        
 
MPO answer 06: 
There are no requirements for expansion joints as ducts are below the concrete deck. 

Question 07 from bidder: 
There are no details for connection for Hoist 1 & 2 for plugs & switches. Is a shroud to be 
needed for this?        
 
MPO answer 07: 
There is a direct connection to the hoist disconnect provided by the hoist supplier – see detail 2 
on E4 - power riser diagram for 20A and 30A receptacles. An aluminum shroud is required at 
Hoist # 1 and #2 similar to the shroud at poles LP1 and LP2. 

Question 08 from bidder: 
Can you please advise if the steel tie rods on this project are to be galvanized or black steel? 
 
MPO answer 08: 
Tie-rods are NOT to be galvanized. 

 



 

  
 

FP802-160434 
Addendum no. 2 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 
 
Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and 
enclosing a copy of this document with their tender submission.  
 
 
Regards 
 
Julie Michelle Tremblay 
Senior Contracting Officer  
Material and Procurement Services  
Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Téléphone | Telephone 613-998-1614  
Télécopieur | Facsimile 613-991-4545 
200 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Government of Canada 
 
 
 
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED  
 
Name of Company___________________________________________  
 
Signature ___________________________________________________ 

mailto:Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

